Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Park 484

Contract Number: 1506

General Contractor: CCC/SGL Joint Venture
Payment Application: #10

Amount Paid: $104,787.05

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 7/25/12

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #Park484



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGD
EXHIBIT §
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE; 52412012

PROUECT: Chicago Park Bistrict Park 484 - 4701 W. 67th Stroot, Chicago, 1L 60629

Monthy Estimate No: #10

Far the Period: 3112011 to 413082012

Caoniract No,: 1508

in accordance with Resclution No. . adopled by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on relating to the § Revenue

Bonds issued by the Publis Building Commission of Chicage for the financing of this project {and alt terms wsed hersin shal have the same meaning as In said
Resulution),  heraby cartiy 1o the Commission and io its Trustes, thet;

1. Ovligations in the ameunts slated hersin have been incurred by the Commission and 1hat each item fhereof is a proper charge against the
Constriclion Atcount and hao not baen paid; and

2. No amount hereby approves for pa;'men! upon any conlract will, when addet o all amounts previously paid ypon such contract, exceed
20% of current estimales approved by the Architect - Engineer unti the aggregate amount of paymen!s withheld equals 5% of the Conlract
Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in sald Resalutian),
THE CONTRACTOR: C.C.C.J1SGL JV. 11924 Smith Drive, Huntloy, IL 60142

FOR:  Chicago Park District Paglk 484 - 4704 W. 67th Strest, Chicago, IL 60629

is now entitled to the sum of: 5 164,787.05
ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE S 1,562,038.00
ADDITIONS 5 $61,820.00
DEDUCTIONS 5 (134.215.56)
HET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION ] 27,604.44
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE 5 1,589,642.44
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED s 1.589,642.44
TOTAL RETENTION 3 -

=} Reserve Withheld @ 1% of Total Ameunt Eamed,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Conlract Price & .

b} Llens and Other Withholding s B

¢) Liguidated Damages Wilhheld s .
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Includa this Payment) 3 1,589,642.44
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAIS 5 R 1,484,855,39
AMOUNT BUE THIS PAYMENT & 104,707.05

Logat Architects
Architect of Record
Date:



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSHIN OF EHICAGO
EXHIBIT A g

COHTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR FINAL PAYMENT (1 af 4) PA C CC C S Pa yAp p | iCE]tiOﬂ#1 O 20 _I 2 OBO —I

STATE QR ILLHOIS )

COUNTY OF CODK 1355 11150-02-07-13

Tl cifiant, being feet duly nwern oy b, dopercs end says that heishe iy Chizf Fizaneial Oicss_ of_CC.C, 480 1V, an [ilinnis composation, end duly suthtriaed (o mike this Alfidavit in behalf of caid comporation, and fur himMerseil

indivicaslly, that hetthe i3 well pepusinted with the fieta herebs st Fonf sxd (hay z2id corpomeion iy b Contreston with the FUBZIC BUILDING COMMISSIGN GF CRICALIO, Owner, ieder Contizact N L1306 datcd che 3nf_ dayof Mamh |, 2060, fer
{ercribie ashue el worl)

New Construction

for (deignate Projent Anil Lecstiony

Chicage Park District Park 484 - IT0F W, 671
Strezt, Chicage, [L 60629

Ll the Mlltvitg statzosts o= mals for the purpese af prosuricg a final payment of

Oat Hundrel Four Thourand Seven Bonidres Eighty Seven snd 63201
5104,787 L5

Upder the tons of 2aid conrnst; that the work for which payment it muesicd fies been complets, liie nd eloar of any ad olf claims, licws, chargzr, and expensss ol any kind o nature whatsoever, and in Rl
complianes with the coowazy ooumenty al the reqeirmmenta of s2id Owser ender Ui, “That Tor the pupose of zaid contreet, the follosing poaoms have bees copmczsd with, 2 lave Reivsed o preparzl
macials,

equipment, supplict, and satviezs for, and heviag done lobor on said inmprovement. Thas the mepoctive emaunta 2t forth oppotite their pames §5 the full ameunt of muncy dus and ta beoome die o cach of hem
respestively, That ihix sttt is 2 full, i, 2oul complets statemen of all such peosons and of the Rft emounl now doe ond the amount heremforg paid 10 cach of then for such baboy, mataials, equipment, supplics,
2nd s=rvizes, furnishal or propared by each el tiem 1o ov on eczount of paid work, ns atatz)



PUBLIC BUILENNG COMMISSION OF CHICAGD

EXHIBIT A

Feriod From; ¥sdon
To 430
¥BE project A1§150
CONTRAGTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR FINAL PAYMENT (2 of 4}
TATAL LEsS Lz35 HET BALRHCE
"*":E T:”f;s CONTRACT gg;,'z Curmnt | Curactamsust |Tott%re]  Revenmon HET ovE 0
by HELUBE uest | befors retsation oy pNCLuzE fnzvouaLy nLe [L T
ApuREEE vank wr_n.'q COMPLETE il CURRENT] FAID PERiMHY DUE
C.C.C 50UV, $1921 Smin Diiva, Hunlley, 1L
G142 Cummissignera Cantigency 3 48 135 08 - D% 0.88 0% - - - H 4073506
GC.CL.HEGL IV, 11521 Smith (iive, Hunlley, i1
£0142 Beduct €0 Unused Conlingenel $ {18,735.05) - 0% 600 % - - - 3 (49,735.05)
CL.CISGLAN, 13821 Gmiin Diive, Huntley, IL
60342 Contintaticy Channs Order 85 | $ 204.00 204,00 0% 0.0a 100% - 20048 20415 -
GF3 Fenca, Guardrall & Signege, Ine. 11821
Smitn Drive, Hunlley 1L 80142 Conlingency Changs Order £5 1 § 3.400.00 J.400.00 Ot 0.3 10056 - 3 366.00 Mpe|s .
C.C.C./8GL V., 11821 Emih Oitve, Huntiay, IL]
G142 Cantingoncy Chiye Order #12§ 5 2.514.97 281407 95% 167432 0035 - §39.34 267563 | S -
GFS Fence, Guanirail & Signage, Inc. 11921
Smin Drve, Hunftey, L 60143 Canlingancy Channe Order #1231 3 2043814 20.410.94 95% _ 1538533 10T - 1,010.60 1540554 | § -
€.C.C.F EGL V., 31021 Smith Driva, Huntley, i
60142 Contingeney Chitge Orler#d | 5 2053.03 2.668.93 Q% h.oo 100% : 2.07588 7|8 -
#sico Devalopment, Inc., 415 5, Wiltam Streel,
i Prosgect. L 80040 Conlingenty Chapge Ordared | S 33.EG0.00 33,660.00 % D00 100 - 31,264.00 Jisoc|s -
C.L.C.J SGL JV., 1132t Simith rive, Huntiey, iU
GO14Z Cantingency Change Order#5 | £ 38329 3B.26 0% 0.00! 1004 > J7.58 038 ] % -
Gpeedy Gonenles Londscaping 10624 B,
Tottence Ave., Chicaga, it 80417 Coplingency Chante Order 26 | § 63785 G637.65 1] acel  100% - 62137 5081 8 -
Speedy Genzalas Londacoping 10624 6.
Tgnence Ave.. Chicage, IL 60517 Conlingency Change Order #0 1 5 2223.50 2.225.50 100% 222580]  10D% - . 222550 | 8 -
GFE Fenca, Guandrall & Signoge, Ine. 11921
Smith Drive, Hunlley, IL 60142 Conlingancy Channe Crfer#3 | $ 20.331.58 28,331,50 100%: 20,331.59 100%% - - 20,231.59 | § -
C.C.C./SGL V., 11921 Smuth Driva, Hurdley, 1L
|eat4a Canlligency Change Orlarzd | 3 1.669.90 1.883.00 100%: 1.605%.80 160% - = 165600 |8 -
Speoiy Gonzales Longacaping 10624 5.
Tarrence Avn., Chicago, (L 80517 Canlingency Change Didar #11| $ 4,008.00 4.b00.00 1605 4 505.00 160%: - = 4 00000 § 3 -
C.C.C.rSGLLV., 11921 Smitn Shwe, Hunlley, 1L
60142 Sre Work Allowansn 5 ¥2.077.00 - 0.00% o.0al oo - - - 5 J9.577.00
C.C.C.JSGL UV, 11821 Smith Diive, Hunlley, IL| Doduct Unused Site Wark
no142 A S (F4.077.00} - 0.00% 6.00 T . - - 5 JETT.00
C.C.C./ 5GL LV, 11921 Smith Drivn, Hurtley, i
60142 Site Work Allowanee # S £6,120.00 &8,120.00 0.00% 0n.aa 100% - 554B8.60 EG1.20 | %5 -
C.C.C.7SGL LV, 11921 Smilh Dnve, Huntlay, iU
£0142 Site Worl: Allowanca 23 ] J32.455.00 245700 0.00%! 0.00 100% - 124344 J2458 1 3 -
€.c.C./SCGL AV, 11029 Smilh Grive, Huraley, .|
S0142 Sie Wark Allawance ¢4 1 11,930.00 11,8700 0.00% 003 s - 34.850.38 nais -
C.C.C./BGL LY, 11928 Smith Drive, Huntley, 1]
£0142 Sitz Wotk Allowance £5 ] 48,334.00 40,234 0 0.00% 400, 100% - 47,850 68 AB132 | % -
L.CC 7 8GLAV, 11921 Emih Diive, Huntey, IL]
60142 Site Waork Allswanes £0 5 18 000.00 10,000.00 0.00% aog 100% - 4 8040 00 o000 | 5 -
C.5.C.f BGLLIY., 11821 Emith Diive, Hundlay, il
0142 Shte Work Aligwince #7 5 1.140.00 1,140.09 0.00% .08 1003% - 1.123.80 1140 | 3 .
C.C.6. 1 36L&V, 11521 Smith Dave, Hunizy, IL|
80142 BondPermit/tnsuranco 5 16.291.04 1829100 O Q.80 100% - 16,128.08 16291 § -




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF SHICAGO

EXHIBIT A 2081
A0r2012
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR FINAL PAYMENT (3 of 4)
o TarAL 1EBD LEY) MET BaLANCE
e T GCONTRACT b Curpent amoust RETENRH NET o 10
3 o ICLUDE REVIDUGLY Thg &
AGDRESE woamt "”L;'_"“:E COMPLETE belata sutamiion o ) F 5‘:53 PERIDY Eﬁ:E
Speniy Garenles Landacaping 10924 8.
Jomence Ave., Chlchgo, IL BDEE7 Top S0 CO 1 3 £61,020.00 i61,B20.00 034 a.oaf  100% - 160, 201.80 161020;: 35
Fark Benches & Tables Fumlsh
lu Yoya, Box 2121, LaCronge, i 60142 Only 3 2,125.10 B, 3126.48 a%% 0.60 100% - B.126.13 - s
Speedy Gonzaled Londacaping 10824 8,
Tomenca Avs.. Chizaso il BUS17 Site Wiork z 22224400 223 244 00 14 Doo 100% = #21.011.56 F22.44 15
£ Hing, 3685 W. Columbus Ave, Chizage, IL
GOE52 Site WorkfT ruzking 45,000.00 25.000.00 0% 8.00 100% - A4 B50.00 5000 1S
Speaty Gonzales Landseaping 10824
S, Torzener Avp., Chigagu, Il 60817 $oil Testing 3 Z,500.00 2.500.00 05k f40d 106% - 247500 265001 5%
Spaedy Ganzales Landscaping 0624
S. Tonencs Avo. Chicono, IL 60517 Sowat 3 112,082.C0 1iz,a02.00 0% aod 100% - 101.563.80 3128620 1 &
£, lting, 3BES W. Columbus Ave.  Chizage, IL
64852 jSewarTruehing 30,000.00 20,000.00 ast oo 100% - 2070000 30000 | S
Speedy Gonzalaz Landacaping 10824
S. Tomenes Ave, Chicaga, 1L BEOG17 Langacaging S 213,160.00 21316080 0% ong 160%: - 181,845.00 213160013
Epeedy Gunzales Landseaping 10824
B. Temence Ave,, Chicagw, IL 80617 Pavera 5 B5,277.00 55 277.00 153 g 105 . 54,734.22 552.78 | &
Spoedy Gonzales Landacaping 10524 Cencrele & install tablea and
5. Torenco Ave,, Chicana, L 60617 bonches 5 30.437.50 30,437.00 D3| - 1068% - 20132 63 304.37 | §
Spuedy Gonzales Landacaping 0634
&, Tonence Ave., Chiconu L £0847 Slaking & Surveving k3 £.000.00 5,009.00 0% Q.on 100% - 4,850.08 50.00 | &
Slurdistan, 7.0, Bax B
2255, Waca TH TGT02-2655 Bizachers Fumlsh & Inslall 3 22.500.00 Z2,500.00 i hd 100% - 22500 2250018
GFS Fence, Guardrail & Signage, Inc. 11821 Fence/Rilbeants/Signe/Dug-cut
Smih Drive, Huntley, IL 60342 bonches § 21383079 213,635.70 b - 100% - 21176049 212630 ¢85
Eanchar Paving - 10008 S, Crawfard Ave.,
Markhiam, IL 60420 Paving 3 54,908.00 $4,800.00 0% 0.60 $00%: - 54,351.00 540,00 | 5
C.C.C.1SELLY, 11821 Smilh Drive, Hunllay, IL|
60142 4] (4 603.50) {& 503,50 3105 -
SUETOTAL OF WORK COMPLETED TG DATE S 1450.860.41 | § 1440,660.41 4%| 5 5462305 - 5 13530124618
C.C.C. 1 BGL V., 11821 Smilh Drive, Hunliey, IL
o0542 Geneml Condiliona % 25,303.63 36,363.82 0% ool 1004 - I3 833 176345 | &
G.C.C. 7 EGL JV, 11929 Smith Drive, Hunlley, IL
G142 Cathoas & Fraofit 5 103,392.21 102382121 88 222.60 5160811 %
TOTAL 3_1,50054244 | 5 150054344 J%138 5462305 100%] 5 = S 140ARSS539 |5 1D4TFGID5 | &




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR FINAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL .

CONTRACT 3 1,562,038.00 || TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $1,580,642.44

EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $161,820.00 LESS 0% RETAINED $0.00
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $1,723,858.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $1,588,642.44

AMOUNT OF PREVICUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT ($134,215.56) PAYMENTS $1,484,855.39
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $1,689,642.44 | AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $104,787.05
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $0.00

Contrgctor certifies that 1o the best of its knowlcdge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; thut suppliers of materials, services,
labor and all Subcontractors (including sl significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied {for are justified. These
provisions should aot be construed 23 conferring any rights hereundar for the benefit of Subcontrisetoss, suppliers, workers or cmployees, nor as enlarging or altering the
application or effect of existing lien laws.

Thet the Waivers of Lien and submitted hercwith by affiant and each of the aforessid persens, are true, correct, and genning, that each and every Waiver of Lien was
delivered uncenditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable fo defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Licn; that said Waivers of Lien include such
Waivers of Lien from oll Subcentraciars, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or artsing out of the Work; and that
80 far a5 affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which o claim could be made znd for which & lien could be
filed.

That neither the partial peyment nor any part thereof has been pssj

“axcial e
That said Contraetor herein expressly affirms that should i {g::',;ﬁh%_ uppearhy .zﬁyi
the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGHS; w\q‘ﬁﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁpm{
ameunt or emounts so paid; and if any lien remains u ags’srﬁ;&,aﬁé? 2l payments ardgy
CHICAGO ali moneys that the lutter may be comnpelle b ?3)!'?1 dischargir i

:
4
[

ontractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF

all costs and a reasonzble atiormey's fee.
1

B

1A
S

Steve Roggeman, Chief Financial Officer

Subscribed snd swun: to before me thii 24th day of Ma: .::" il A : 'Qﬁﬁ%
¢ SHERYL M poWERTY &

UL '
7 3 OTABY PUBLIC STATE 0F LN ¢

Notury Public ¢/ : y Commission Expirss 08/23/2015 ¢

My Commission expires: 5






